
ZONE 9

PARTICIPATION : New Zealand - Hong Kong - Chinese Taipei - Philippines
JUDGES : Mrs. Tiina Karkkolainen (FIN) and Mrs. Maria Schwennesen (AUS)

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Emma Malcolm Donnerheim NZL 258.5 267.5 526.0 69.211
2 Flica Chang Touche TPE 254.5 260.0 514.5 67.697
3 Neil Lin Wintertraum TPE 258.0 256.5 514.5 67.697
4 Tracy Johnson Apollo IV NZL 251.5 260.0 511.5 67.303
5 Alex Chen Ronaldo TPE 248.5 250.5 499.0 65.658
6 An Da Wu Unicum TPE 239.5 257.5 497.0 65.395
7 Vivian Hsu Lord Leroy TPE 243.5 251.5 495.0 65.132
8 Aubrey McRae Touch the Clouds NZL 243.5 243.0 486.5 64.013
9 Gael Kofoed Il Divo NZL 234.0 249.0 483.0 63.553
10 Diane Wallace Caithness Masquerade NZL 237.5 243.5 481.0 63.289
11 Anne Cochrane Counsellor NZL 237.5 233.5 471.0 61.974
12 Jenny Scotter Kinnordy Gallium NZL 224.5 243.5 468.0 61.579
13 Jason Chen Dance  D'amour TPE 232.5 228.0 460.5 60.592
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12 Jenny Scotter Kinnordy Gallium NZL 224.5 243.5 468.0 61.579
13 Jason Chen Dance  D'amour TPE 232.5 228.0 460.5 60.592
14 Bill Yeh Matador TPE 237.5 216.0 453.5 59.671
15 Kirsty Schist Kinnordy Gambado NZL 225.5 221.5 447.0 58.816
16 Andrew Liao Storm TPE 223.0 208.0 431.0 56.711
17 Kevin Wang Sir  Soholling TPE 210.5 216.5 427.0 56.184
18 Stephanie Hong Sere  Tika TPE 213.0 206.0 419.0 55.132

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Anya Durling Rosari Guest Star NZL 250.0 256.5 506.5 68.446
2 Hielke de Graaf All White NZL 241.5 254.5 496.0 67.027
3 Anna Gale GB Donner Benelli NZL 242.0 239.5 481.5 65.068
4 Ina Ayala Saigon PHI 243.5 236.5 480.0 64.865
5 Siobhan Fauth Hollywood Superstar NZL 232.5 243.5 476.0 64.324
6 Wade Chen Roderiguez TPE 243.5 226.0 469.5 63.446
7 Vivian Hsu Ramazotti-star TPE 228.0 240.0 468.0 63.243
8 Kevin Wang Sublium TPE 235.0 224.0 459.0 62.027
8 Dino Ko Lanzo TPE 233.0 226.0 459.0 62.027
10 David Chung Moverick 101 TPE 231.5 216.5 448.0 60.541
11 Rachel Thomas Ashbury's Intuition NZL 226.5 218.0 444.5 60.068
12 Kate Dodd Don Carlo NZL 221.0 218.0 439.0 59.324
13 Isabell Chung Donatus TPE 213.0 224.0 437.0 59.054
14 Yvette Lopez Sasou PHI 194.0 218.5 412.5 55.743

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Ina Ayala Saigon PHI 256.5 281.5 538.0 67.250
2 Jennifer Lin Da Vinci TPE 265.0 263.0 528.0 66.000
3 Seija Parkkali Eyredale Dulciana NZL 268.5 257.0 525.5 65.688
4 Becky Chen Darina TPE 258.5 266.5 525.0 65.625
5 Janelle Sangster-Ward Dunstan Astek Ghisella NZL 255.0 269.0 524.0 65.500

ADVANCED CLASS

MEDIUM CLASS

5 Janelle Sangster-Ward Dunstan Astek Ghisella NZL 255.0 269.0 524.0 65.500
6 Champion Lin Faszination TPE 263.0 257.5 520.5 65.063
7 Nina Huang Royal Society PHI 251.5 268.0 519.5 64.938
8 Meike Morgenstern Jolly Good Fortune HKG 249.5 267.0 516.5 64.563



9 Joanne Wong Friendship HKG 252.5 260.5 513.0 64.125
10 Philippa Thompson Gemstar NZL 252.5 259.5 512.0 64.000
11 Isa Pilapil Arnie PHI 251.0 258.5 509.5 63.688
12 Kirsty Schist Kintore Romany NZL 239.5 245.5 485.0 60.625
13 Sandy Houston SE Reprieve NZL 235.0 244.5 479.5 59.938
14 Jackie Thomas Te Peka Liselott NZL 239.0 238.5 477.5 59.688
15 Linda Chen Parodie TPE 225.0 223.0 448.0 56.000

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Yuki Chiu Doni TPE 246.0 254.5 500.5 67.635

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Becky Chen Darina TPE 254.5 256.0 510.5 68.986
2 Lennard Chiang Namjong Smile HKG 244.0 263.0 507.0 68.514
3 Janine Felix Mama's Ozzie PHI 246.0 261.0 507.0 68.514
4 Holly Merritt Go Lightly NZL 248.0 258.5 506.5 68.446
5 Sarah Gray Lexas NZ NZL 253.5 247.0 500.5 67.635
6 Patrick Redwood Kitset NZL 251.0 245.0 496.0 67.027
7 Rachel Stock Bates Rimini Park Emmerich NZL 238.5 257.0 495.5 66.959
8 Sarah Corner Triumphant Glory HKG 245.0 248.5 493.5 66.689
9 Sharon Inwood Akkron NZL 246.5 244.5 491.0 66.351
10 Joanne Wong Friendship HKG 240.5 249.5 490.0 66.216
11 Megan Robinson Genero NZL 239.5 248.0 487.5 65.878
12 Meike Morgenstern Jolly Good Fortune HKG 235.5 251.0 486.5 65.743
13 Cushla Cain Right Style NZL 233.0 249.0 482.0 65.135
14 Norris Tien Valentin TPE 239.0 242.5 481.5 65.068
15 Wade Chen Michelle TPE 240.5 239.0 479.5 64.797
16 Vanna Severino Zantango PHI 232.0 236.5 468.5 63.311
17 Allie Harper Dream Girl MH NZL 227.5 239.0 466.5 63.041

ELEMENTARY CLASS JUNIORS

ELEMENTARY CLASS SENIORS

17 Allie Harper Dream Girl MH NZL 227.5 239.0 466.5 63.041
18 Waldo Yeh Michelle TPE 229.5 234.5 464.0 62.703
19 Dennis Cassidy Chariots of Fire HKG 227.5 231.0 458.5 61.959
20 Boogie Chan Sheriff Bamboo HKG 222.5 231.0 453.5 61.284
21 Rebecca Bugg Antonio HKG 214.0 226.0 440.0 59.459
22 Marco Chen Bernardus TPE 216.0 223.0 439.0 59.324
23 Cassy Huang Fly TPE 221.5 217.0 438.5 59.257

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Yuki Chiu Orchis TPE 207.5 210.5 418.0 72.069
2 Grace Manera Tallyho Neptune NZL 201.5 207.0 408.5 70.431
3 Lisa Lai Heidesee TPE 202.5 204.5 407.0 70.172
4 Natalie Walker Bubbles HKG 203.5 202.5 406.0 70.000
5 Jessica Ladley Te Manaia Firebird NZL 198.0 200.0 398.0 68.621
6 Charmaine Fu Starlight HKG 198.5 197.5 396.0 68.276
7 Tara Clements Ichiban HKG 204.0 188.5 392.5 67.672
8 Monica Lewis Kashmere Lad NZL 197.5 191.5 389.0 67.069
9 Katharine Read Fairview Free Spirit NZL 196.5 191.0 387.5 66.810
10 Lavinia Harper Me Myself and I NZL 193.5 189.5 383.0 66.034
11 Florence Fu Doreen 192 HKG 186.0 188.0 374.0 64.483
12 Locas Chiu Valentina TPE 184.5 187.0 371.5 64.052
13 Brad Pugh Just a Doll NZL 180.0 188.0 368.0 63.448
14 Monica Hong Lonesome TPE 181.5 165.5 347.0 59.828
15 Rebecca Yeh Elinas TPE 170.0 161.5 331.5 57.155

Place Name of Rider Name of Horse NF Judge C Judge E Total %

1 Karolyn Norton Larapinta Primadonna NZL 213.5 202.0 415.5 71.638
2 Janine Felix Mama's Ozzie PHI 204.0 199.5 403.5 69.569
3 Carmen Lowe Liberation II NZL 199.0 201.5 400.5 69.052
4 Melanie Robinson Glenmay Aragorn NZL 201.0 198.5 399.5 68.879

PRELIMINARY CLASS SENIORS

PRELIMINARY CLASS JUNIORS

4 Melanie Robinson Glenmay Aragorn NZL 201.0 198.5 399.5 68.879
5 Vittorio Barba Boytoy PHI 202.0 195.0 397.0 68.448
6 Arianna Ladd Hunter's Moon HKG 198.0 197.0 395.0 68.103
7 Sarah MacLeod Jimmy Choo NZL 198.5 193.5 392.0 67.586



8 Boris Yue Green Cash HKG 197.5 193.0 390.5 67.328
9 Yumi Toda Right Fraar HKG 189.0 197.5 386.5 66.638
9 Sophia Heung Bubbles HKG 188.5 198.0 386.5 66.638
11 Yu Xuan Su Viento HKG 198.5 187.5 386.0 66.552
12 Kai Yulo Vice Gentleman PHI 189.5 195.5 385.0 66.379
13 Vanna Severino Zantango PHI 194.5 190.0 384.5 66.293
14 Anita Leung Power Return HKG 186.0 196.0 382.0 65.862
15 Boogie Chan Sheriff Bamboo HKG 192.0 189.0 381.0 65.690
16 Diego Virata Two Times Fast PHI 188.5 191.0 379.5 65.431
17 Lung Wing Sze Mickey 2000 HKG 187.5 190.0 377.5 65.086
18 John Chua Floral Nirvana HKG 187.5 188.5 376.0 64.828
19 Nathalie Baaren Win Win Fellowship HKG 185.5 190.0 375.5 64.741
20 Camila Lastrilla Maximum Ride PHI 186.0 187.0 373.0 64.310
21 Camila Lastrilla Just Like Magic PHI 183.0 188.0 371.0 63.966
22 Andrea Montalibano Bb Congo PHI 183.5 186.5 370.0 63.793
23 Diego Virata Reesegraf PHI 182.5 182.0 364.5 62.845
23 Annette Scott Classabove HKG 181.0 183.5 364.5 62.845
25 Margaret Chow Flirting Star HKG 182.5 181.5 364.0 62.759
26 Allan Ho Fame and Fortune HKG 183.0 180.0 363.0 62.586
27 Alex Leeds Roy HKG 175.0 187.5 362.5 62.500
28 Chato Cruz Joya PHI 178.5 183.0 361.5 62.328
29 Sue Lin Holt Macaroon HKG 179.5 180.0 359.5 61.983
30 Laura Taylor Antonio HKG 178.5 180.5 359.0 61.897
31 Philippa McLeod Wolkendanz NZL 180.5 177.5 358.0 61.724
32 Trisha Ocampo Tip Top PHI 180.0 177.0 357.0 61.552
33 Tinny Ho Tamar HKG 170.0 168.0 338.0 58.276
34 Jessie Chang Natural Model HKG 174.5 163.0 337.5 58.190
35 Rissa Colayco Juan PHI 168.0 163.0 331.0 57.069
35 Yu Xuan Su Speedy HKG 166.5 164.5 331.0 57.069
37 Rose Huang Poly TPE 168.5 158.0 326.5 56.293
38 Chen Chien Jung Camus TPE 169.0 157.0 326.0 56.207
- John Chiang Wenum TPE E E - -

TEAM CLASSIFICATION Judge C Judge E Total %

1 NEW ZEALAND 206.536

Emma Malcolm Donnerheim 258.5 267.5 526.0 69.211
Anya Durling Rosari Guest Star 250.0 256.5 506.5 68.446
Holly Merritt Go Lightly 248.0 258.5 506.5 68.446
Melanie Robinson Glenmay Aragorn 201.0 198.5 399.5 68.879

2 204.310

Nina Huang Royal Society 251.5 268.0 519.5 64.938
Vanna Severino Zantango 194.5 190.0 384.5 66.293
Vittorio Barba Boytoy 202.0 195.0 397.0 68.448
Janine Felix Mama's Ozzie 204.0 199.5 403.5 69.569

3 HONG KONG 204.117

Meike Morgenstern Jolly Good Fortune 235.5 251.0 486.5 65.743
Lennard Chiang Namjong Smile 244.0 263.0 507.0 68.514
Charmaine Fu Starlight 198.5 197.5 396.0 68.276
Boris Yue Green Cash HKG 197.5 193.0 390.5 67.328

4 CHINESE TAIPEI 202.342

Neil Lin Wintertraum 258.0 256.5 514.5 67.697
Alex Chen Ronaldo 248.5 250.5 499.0 65.658
Vivian Hsu Lord Leroy 243.5 251.5 495.0 65.132
Becky Chen Darina 254.5 256.0 510.5 68.986

Riders Participation (entries)
32 HKG
40 NZL
19 PHI
35 TPE

126 Total

PHILIPPINES

126 Total


